503345950 06/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3392570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMSON FINANCIAL LLCQ	03/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOMSON REUTERS (MARKETS) LLC
Street Address:	195 BROADWAY
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08260025

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6462234354

Email: shannon.murphy1@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: THOMSON REUTERS GLOBAL RESOURCES

Address Line 1: NEUHOFSTRASSE 1

Address Line 4: 6304 BAAR, SWITZERLAND

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRM-I&A_018_US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON MURPHY
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon Murphy/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name change from Thomson Financial LLC to Thomson Reuters Markets LLC#page1.tif source=Name change from Thomson Financial LLC to Thomson Reuters Markets LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 503345950 REEL: 035888 FRAME: 0728

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THOMSON FINANCIAL LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THOMSON FINANCIAL LLC" TO "THOMSON

REUTERS (MARKETS) LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2009, AT 4:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2009, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

4128251 8100

090249608

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 7175884

DATE: 03-09-09

PATENT REEL: 035888 FRAME: 0729

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:01 PM 03/09/2009 FILED 04:40 PM 03/09/2009 SRV 090249608 - 4128251 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

PV9	d Liability Company:
Thomson Financial	LLC
The Certificate of	of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amende
	me of the limited liability company is Thomson Reuters (Markets) LLC.
ffective on	f this Certificate of Amendment shall b March 30, 2009 at 12:01 AM EDST. HEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on
EN WITENESS W	
	day of March , A.D. 2009 .
	day of March A.D. 2009
	By: A.D. 2009 A.D. 2009

PATENT REEL: 035888 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 06/11/2015